

Subject: Request to change in Identification .

Data:2010-05-26

Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID: as established in 47CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by https://hytera.communications.corporation-limited will establish a new FCC ID: YAMTM-610U1 under SHENZHEN HYT SCIENCE&TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. grant code for purpose of marketing. The original grant to <a href="https://shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/shenzhen.nih.gov/she

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is SHENZHEN HYT SCIENCE&TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD./FCC ID: R74TM-610U1
- 2. The Original grant date is: 01/02/2007
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, Only Application and FCC ID number are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device
- 5. Exterior photographs are include in this application

The following files are electronically submit as attachments:

Cover letter

External photos

FCC ID Label format and location

Sincerely,

Print name: Suzi Lan

Title: Certification Engineer

Company name: Hytera communications corporation Ltd.